


<p>कोल इण्डिया लिमिटेड महाराष्ट्र कंपनी 3 तल्ला, कोर-2, प्रेमिसेस-04-एमआर, प्लॉट-ए एफ-III, एक्शन एरिया-1A, न्यूटाउन, राजरहट, कोलकाता-700156 फोन 033-23246526, फेक्स-033-23246510 ईमेल: mviswanathan2.cil@coalindia.in वेबसाइट: www.coalindia.in</p>		<p>Coal India Limited A Maharatna Company (A Govt. of India Enterprise) Regd. Office: 3rd floor, Core-2 Premises no-04-MAR, Plot no-AF-III, Action Area-1A, Newtown, Rajarhat, Kolkata-700156 PHONE: 033-2324-6526, FAX: 033-23246510 E-MAIL: mviswanathan2.cil@coalindia.in WEBSITE: www.coalindia.in CIN- L23109WB1973GOI028844</p>
---	---	--

Ref.No.CIL:XI(D):4157/4156:2021:

Dated:15.11.2021

To,
Listing Department,
Bombay Stock Exchange Limited,
14th Floor, P.J.Towers, Dalal Street,
Mumbai – 400001
Scrip Code 533278

To,
Listing Department,
National Stock Exchange of India Limited,
Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex,
Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400051.
Ref: ISIN – INE522F01014

Sub: Newspaper publication of Un-Audited Financial Results of Coal India Limited(Standalone & Consolidated) for the 2nd Quarter and half year ended 30th September' 2021.

Dear Sir,

We are enclosing hard copies of Press release issued on 13th Nov' 21 in one English newspaper namely **Business Standards** All Editions, and Bengali newspaper i.e. **Aajkal** publishing Un-Audited Financial Results of Coal India Limited (Standalone & Consolidated) for the 2nd Quarter and half year ended 30th Sep' 2021.

This is for your information and records please.

Yours faithfully,

MVB
15/11/21

(M.Viswanathan/एम.विस्वनाथन)

Company Secretary/कंपनी सचिव

& Compliance Officer/कम्प्लायंस ऑफिसर

Encl: As above

DREDGING CORPORATION OF INDIA LIMITED					
CIN No : L29222DL1976PLC008129					
R.O. Core-2, 1 st Floor "Scope Minar", Plot No.2A & 2B, Lazmi Nagar District Centre, Delhi-110091.					
H.O : "Dredge House", HB Colony Main Road, Seethammadhara, Visakhapatnam-530 022.					
E-mail : sreekanth@dcil.co.in Tel : 0891-2523250; Fax : 0891-2560581; Website : www.dredge-india.com					
Extract of Standalone Un-audited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th Sept., 2021 (Rs. in Lakhs)					
Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter ended 30/09/21	Quarter ended 30/09/20	Half Year ended 30/09/21	Year ended 31/03/21
1	Total Income from Operations	15139.01	12622.69	27109.10	76692.42
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(380.68)	(4692.12)	(2626.02)	(17059.04)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(380.68)	(4692.12)	(2626.02)	(17059.04)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(398.29)	(4745.11)	(2670.01)	(17241.40)
5	Total comprehensive Income for the period (comprising Profit/Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)	(398.29)	(4745.11)	(2670.01)	(16812.85)
6	Equity share capital	2800.00	2800.00	2800.00	2800.00
7	Reserves(excluding Revaluation Reserves)	-	-	-134754.22	137411.54
8	Net worth	-	-	-137554.22	140211.54
9	Paid up Debt capital/Outstanding debt	-	-	35,683.43	40900.55
10	Debt Equity ratio	-	-	0.26:1	0.21:1
11	Earnings Per share (EPS) (in ₹)				
	a.Basic	(1.42)	(16.95)	(9.54)	(60.05)
	b.Diluted	(1.42)	(16.95)	(9.54)	(60.05)
12	Debtenture Redemption Reserve	-	-	3000.00	3000.00
13	Debt Service coverage ratio	-	-	0.45	0.99
14	Interest Service coverage ratio	-	-	-6.07	2.36

Notes :
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 and Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the same is available on the Stock Exchange websites : www.nseindia.com, www.bseindia.com, www.cseindia.com and on the company's website : www.dredge-india.com.
2. For the items referred to in sub-clauses (a), (b), (c) and (e) of the Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to Mumbai Stock Exchange and can be accessed on www.bseindia.com and on the company's website : www.dredge-india.com.

Place : Visakhapatnam
Date : 11/11/2021

By order of the Board
For Dredging Corporation of India Limited
(Prof. Dr. G V V Victor)
Managing Director & CEO

MSTC													
CIN: L27320WB1964GOI026211; GSTIN: 19AACM00021E124													
Registered Office : Plot No. CF 18/2, Street No. 175, Action Area 1C, New Town, Kolkata 700156 (W.B.)													
Phone: 033-2340-0000													
Email: cose@mtcindia.co.in Website: www.mtcindia.co.in													
EXTRACT OF THE STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2021													
Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	STANDALONE					CONSOLIDATED						
		3 Months Ended 30.09.21 (Unaudited)	3 Months Ended 30.09.20 (Unaudited)	3 Months Ended 30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	6 Months Ended 30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	6 Months Ended 30.09.2020 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31.03.2021 (Audited)	3 Months Ended 30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	3 Months Ended 30.09.2020 (Unaudited)	3 Months Ended 30.06.2021 (Unaudited)	6 Months Ended 30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	6 Months Ended 30.09.2020 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31.03.2021 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	1,408.02	1,428.14	1,712.55	3,120.57	1,769.64	6,391.33	2,332.42	2,130.02	2,686.87	5,019.29	3,173.71	9,940.79
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax	466.87	483.76	371.70	832.37	510.99	1,146.81	456.37	450.15	538.08	994.45	454.73	1,358.84
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	313.99	339.51	212.01	525.90	342.44	1,010.70	282.98	287.56	335.57	618.55	259.87	1,129.90
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	309.18	339.38	219.14	528.32	328.25	983.59	189.21	296.97	269.13	449.34	202.79	1,072.63
5	Paid Up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 10/-)	704.00	704.00	704.00	704.00	704.00	704.00	704.00	704.00	704.00	704.00	704.00	704.00
6	Other Equity	-	-	-	-	-	2,845.58	-	-	-	-	-	4,875.53
7	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each)												
	Basic (not annualised)	4.46*	*4.83	3.01*	7.47*	*4.86	14.36	4.02*	4.08*	4.77*	8.79*	3.69*	16.05
	Diluted (not annualised)	4.46*	*4.83	3.01*	7.47*	*4.86	14.36	4.02*	4.08*	4.77*	8.79*	3.69*	16.05

Notes :
1. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on 12th November, 2021.
2. This is an extract of the detailed format of quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2021 financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarter and half year ended financial results are available on the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and is also available on Company's website i.e. www.mtcindia.co.in
3. There were no exceptional items during the quarter and half year ended 30th September 2021.
4. Figures for the previous periods have been regrouped/reclassified, wherever necessary to confirm to the current periods classifications.

Place : Kolkata
Date : 12th November, 2021

For & on behalf of the Board of Directors
(S.K.Gupta)
Chairman cum Managing Director
DIN : 08643406

Promoting e-commerce, economy & environment through e-governance

LATIM
COLOUR COATED STEEL

Growth with respect to Sept.' 2020 Half Yearly

EBIDTA 256%
up

Standalone

Net Profit 92%
up

Consolidated

LA TIM METAL & INDUSTRIES LIMITED
(FORMERLY KNOWN AS DRILLCO METAL CARBIDES LIMITED)
Registered Office: 201, Navkar Plaza, Bajaj Road, Vile Parle (West), Mumbai - 400056
CIN:L99999MH1974PLC017951
Tel.: 26202299 / 26203434 | Fax: 022 - 26240540
Email: accounts@latimmetal.com | Website: www.latimmetal.com

Revenue 46%
up

Standalone

EBIDTA 69%
up

Consolidated

Net Profit 90%
up

Consolidated

Growth with respect to Sept.' 2020 Half Yearly

Coal India Limited
A Maharatna Company

Coal Bhawan, Premises No. 4, MARW Plot No. AF-III, Action Area-1A, Newtown Rajarhat, Kolkata 700156

Website: www.coalindia.in
CIN:L23109WB1973GOI028844

Extract of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2021							
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended					Year ended
		30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	30.06.2021 (Unaudited)	30.09.2020 (Unaudited)	30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	30.09.2020 (Unaudited)	
1	Total Income from Operations	23291.08	25282.15	21153.07	48573.23	39639.84	90026.01
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (Before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	3643.24	4335.57	4060.79	7978.81	6860.92	18009.24
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period Before Tax, (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	3643.24	4335.57	4060.79	7978.81	6860.92	18009.24
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after taxes, minority interest and share of profit/(loss) of jointly controlled entities and associates	2936.91	3169.86	2948.12	6106.77	5027.72	12699.89
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	2585.14	3398.91	2942.49	5984.05	4926.87	12064.38
6	Equity Share Capital (Face value of share ₹ 10/- each)	6162.73	6162.73	6162.73	6162.73	6162.73	6162.73
7	Other Equity	-	-	-	-	-	30354.64
8	Earnings per share (EPS) (of ₹ 10/- each)*						
	Basic (in ₹)	4.77	5.14	4.78	9.91	8.16	20.61
	Diluted (in ₹)	4.77	5.14	4.78	9.91	8.16	20.61

*EPS is not annualised for the quarter ended and half year ended.

Extract of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2021							
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended					Year ended
		30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	30.06.2021 (Unaudited)	30.09.2020 (Unaudited)	30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	30.09.2020 (Unaudited)	
1	Total Income from Operations	332.70	125.29	121.69	457.99	282.53	640.25
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (Before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1843.05	(45.31)	10.38	1798.34	22.27	7673.98
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period Before Tax, (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1843.05	(45.31)	10.38	1798.34	22.27	7673.98
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after taxes	1813.13	(49.82)	20.23	1763.31	32.12	7640.10
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	1816.56	(52.51)	28.76	1764.05	35.28	7641.84
6	Equity Share Capital (Face value of share ₹ 10/- each)	6162.73	6162.73	6162.73	6162.73	6162.73	6162.73
7	Other Equity	-	-	-	-	-	10588.98
8	Earnings per share (EPS) (of ₹ 10/- each)*						
	Basic (in ₹)	2.94	(0.08)	0.03	2.86	0.05	12.40
	Diluted (in ₹)	2.94	(0.08)	0.03	2.86	0.05	12.40

*EPS is not annualised for the quarter ended and half year ended.

Notes :
1. The above are the extracts of the detailed formats of Consolidated (including all subsidiaries' share in jointly controlled entities) and Standalone Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2021 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2021 are available on the Stock Exchange websites and on the Company's website.
Company's website : www.coalindia.in
BSE Limited : www.bseindia.com
NSE Limited : www.nseindia.com
2. At present, Audit Committee has not been constituted. The Government of India has appointed 6 Independent Directors on 12th November, 2021. Audit Committee and other sub-committee of the Board is constituted by the Board in its meeting held on 12th November, 2021. Hence no Audit Committee meeting could be held on date. The above results have been reviewed and approved by the Board at their meeting held on 12th November 2021. As required under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended, the Statutory Auditors have conducted a limited review of the above financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September 2021.
3. The financial results of the company have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015, ("Ind AS") prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013. (For detailed notes refer to the websites mentioned in Note 1 above).
s/-
(Prasad Agrawal)
Chairman-Cum-Managing Director & CEO
Date: 12th November, 2021
Place: Kolkata
DIN - 00279727

EMPOWERING INDIA | NURTURING NATURE | ENABLING LIFE

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated							
		Quarter Ended 30/09/2021 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30/06/2021 (Unaudited)	Half Year Ended 30/09/2020 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31/03/2021 (Audited)	Quarter Ended 30/09/2021 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30/06/2021 (Unaudited)	Half Year Ended 30/09/2020 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31/03/2021 (Audited)				
		1	Total Income from Operations (net)	896.72	2,526.27	9.12	3,422.99	9.23	4,550.25	14,460.31	9,996.39	11,330.91	24,456.70
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional Items)	70.07	330.21	(22.40)	400.28	(36.63)	694.10	500.29	978.66	690.57	1,478.95	697.20	1,874.45
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional Items)	70.07	330.21	(22.40)	400.28	(36.63)	694.10	500.29	978.66	690.57	1,478.95	697.20	1,874.45
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional Items)	53.20	248.58	(22.40)	301.77	(36.63)	592.76	367.81	852.59	641.64	1,220.39	642.51	1,760.78
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	53.20	248.58	(22.40)	301.77	(36.63)	592.76	367.81	852.59	641.64	1,220.39	642.51	1,760.56
6	Equity Share Capital	883.14	883.14	883.14	883.14	883.14	883.14	883.14	883.14	883.14	883.14	883.14	883.14
7	Earning per share of Rs. 10/- each Basic (in ₹)	0.60	2.81	(0.25)	3.42	(0.41)	6.71	4.16	9.65	7.27	13.82	7.28	19.94
	Diluted (in ₹)	0.60	2.81	(0.25)	3.42	(0.41)	6.71	4.16	9.65	7.27	13.82	7.28	19.94

Notes :
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter and half year ended financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. These financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee, and were approved by the Board of Directors, in their respective meetings held on 12th November 2021.
Place : Mumbai
Date : 12.11.2021

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
S/-
Rahul Tumbadia
Managing Director
DIN - 00691457

SANDHAR TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED
CIN: L74999DL1987PLC029553
Regd. Office: B-6/20, L.S.C. Safdarjung Enclave, New Delhi 110029

Growth. Motivation. Better Life

Tel: 0124 - 4518900
E-mail: investors@sandhar.in
Website: www.sandhargroup.com

530 REVENUE ↑62%
36 EBIDTA ↑100%
33 EBT ↑175%
25 PAT ↑260%
4.10 EPS (0.20) ↑215%

*Standalone (₹ in crores, except EPS)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Consolidated						Standalone					
		Quarter ended		Six Months ended		Year ended		Quarter ended		Six Months ended		Year ended	
		30 September 2021	30 September 2020	30 September 2021	30 September 2021	31 March 2021	31 March 2021	30 September 2021	30 September 2020	30 September 2021	31 March 2021	31 March 2021	31 March 2021
		Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Audited	Un-audited	Audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Audited	Un-audited	Audited
1	Revenue from Operations	61,833.86	49,923.40	1,02,841.18	1,86,256.51	53,635.15	42,648.76	85,403.55	1,58,530.80				
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional Items)	3,373.55	2,951.33	3,868.98	8,921.46	3,166.98	2,633.21	3,301.71	8,547.72				
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional Items)	2,963.65	2,712.74	3,140.45	7,801.53	3,166.98	2,633.21	3,301.71	8,547.72				
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional Items)	2,121.36	1,954.15	2,332.57	5,783.36	2,369.35	1,958.81	2,468.28	6,523.20				
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	2,050.96	1,777.94	2,212.51	5,408.83	2,358.42	1,790.35	2,356.33	6,123.00				
6	Equity Share Capital	6,019.07	6,019.07	6,019.07	6,019.07	6,019.07	6,019.07	6,019.07	6,019.07				
7	Reserves excluding revaluation reserves	-	-	-	-	74,418.43	-	-	74,654.97				
8	Earnings Per Share (Face value of ₹ 10 per share) (not annualised for quarter/half-year)												
	1. Basic	3.53	3.24	3.88	9.61	3.94	3.26	4.10	10.84				
	2. Diluted	3.53	3.24	3.88	9.61	3.94	3.26	4.10	10.84				

Notes :
a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter and Six Months ended 30 September, 2021 of Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarter and Six Months ended Financial Results are available on the websites of the BSE and NSE at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com respectively and on Company's website at www.sandhargroup.com.

Place: Gurugram (Haryana)
Dated: 12 November 2021

For Sandhar Technologies Limited
JAVANT DAVAR
Co-Chairman and Managing Director

